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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 23

 8,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 471 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,247 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,247 

 2,537 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 4,703 LETITIA A. JAMES

 255 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,317 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK WAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEZER FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DIGIULIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOR TURDSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAIL STEFANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESAR BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KEEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO ALTUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK MYSTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,856 

Unrecorded  391 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 24

 9,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,617 

 2,427 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 4,930 LETITIA A. JAMES

 296 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,482 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ANDREW WALLOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHMAJ SHIKDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURIOUS GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSENWEIG, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHRIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARAP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,151 

Unrecorded  466 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 25

 7,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 196 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,285 

 1,866 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,227 LETITIA A. JAMES

 218 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,396 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEBONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GOLDSCHAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,725 

Unrecorded  560 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 26

 10,163 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 416 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,628 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,628 

 3,132 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,777 LETITIA A. JAMES

 275 LEECIA R. EVE

 2,690 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALDO SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R. O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. SEDITA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY M. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY LEHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,896 

Unrecorded  732 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 27

 8,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,111 

 2,234 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 4,339 LETITIA A. JAMES

 224 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,821 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 AARON MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GLICKMAN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY NARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,634 

Unrecorded  477 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 28

 10,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,642 

 2,562 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,666 LETITIA A. JAMES

 261 LEECIA R. EVE

 3,795 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOTY MCBOOTYFACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK L. BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARCATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DOCLTERO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,302 

Unrecorded  340 

Assembly District 29

 16,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,673 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,673 

 2,118 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 13,233 LETITIA A. JAMES

 296 LEECIA R. EVE

 669 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STATE SENATOR LEROY CONNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,323 

Unrecorded  350 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 30

 9,328 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 377 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,801 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,801 

 2,540 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,257 LETITIA A. JAMES

 244 LEECIA R. EVE

 3,089 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEVIS PESHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLO LUCIO ANAFESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,148 

Unrecorded  653 

Assembly District 31

 10,530 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 246 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,874 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,874 

 1,678 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 8,182 LETITIA A. JAMES

 197 LEECIA R. EVE

 499 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,565 

Unrecorded  309 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 32

 15,078 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,603 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,603 

 1,788 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 12,693 LETITIA A. JAMES

 249 LEECIA R. EVE

 518 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYROME I. MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,258 

Unrecorded  345 

Assembly District 33

 16,029 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 330 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,470 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,470 

 2,323 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 12,479 LETITIA A. JAMES

 261 LEECIA R. EVE

 875 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SESSIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,949 

Unrecorded  521 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 34

 9,109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,466 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,466 

 2,158 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,234 LETITIA A. JAMES

 270 LEECIA R. EVE

 2,597 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ERICKARLOS GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MUR (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,271 

Unrecorded  1,195 

Assembly District 35

 8,479 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 313 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,843 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,843 

 1,686 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 4,811 LETITIA A. JAMES

 244 LEECIA R. EVE

 973 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,734 

Unrecorded  1,109 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 36

 13,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,582 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,582 

 2,354 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,804 LETITIA A. JAMES

 288 LEECIA R. EVE

 6,640 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 CHARLOTTE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA E ALOMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAEED AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,102 

Unrecorded  480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 37

 13,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,457 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,457 

 2,329 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 5,042 LETITIA A. JAMES

 307 LEECIA R. EVE

 5,283 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALEX RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J LEWANDAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESEDI TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALUCA ALBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,985 

Unrecorded  472 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 38

 6,626 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 127 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,828 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,828 

 1,730 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,128 LETITIA A. JAMES

 200 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,420 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALAN DERSCHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLATTA SLAWOMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATRICK CORGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,496 

Unrecorded  332 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Assembly District 39

 7,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,825 

 1,853 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 2,710 LETITIA A. JAMES

 269 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,840 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAD ILAY GD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADIYA SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,685 

Unrecorded  1,140 

Assembly District 40

 5,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 219 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,970 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,970 

 1,525 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 2,589 LETITIA A. JAMES

 236 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,026 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 CARLOS CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,381 

Unrecorded  589 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Queens County

 184,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,665 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,478 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  191,922 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  191,922 

 38,840 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 99,804 LETITIA A. JAMES

 4,590 LEECIA R. EVE

 37,930 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 AARON MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSCHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WALLOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J LEWANDAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 12 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHMAJ SHIKDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOTY MCBOOTYFACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK WAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURIOUS GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSENWEIG, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R. O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEZER FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICKARLOS GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. SEDITA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DIGIULIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEBONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOR TURDSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SESSIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GLICKMAN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA E ALOMAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEVIS PESHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY NARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESEDI TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK L. BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW REISCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 MATTHEW S. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARCATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAIL STEFANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESAR BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLO LUCIO ANAFESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLATTA SLAWOMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALUCA ALBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY M. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KEEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GOLDSCHAGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAEED AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAD ILAY GD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADIYA SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO ALTUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STATE SENATOR LEROY CONNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DOCLTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHRIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY LEHRAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:01:27AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYROME I. MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATRICK CORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK MYSTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  181,461 

Unrecorded  10,461 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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